GARW VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNEDOL CWM GARW

Chair: Councillor S Dendy Vice-Chair: Councillor C Lloyd



Ann C. Harris Garw Valley Community Council PO Box 377 Bridgend CF31 9PS

Tel/ Ffôn: 07944673642 E-mail/E-bost: <u>clerkgarwvalleycc@gmail.com</u> Website/Gwefan: www.gvcc.org.uk

20th June 2019

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend an Events Committee Meeting of the Garw Valley Community Council to be held at Halo Leisure Pontycymer on Tuesday 25th June 2019 at 7.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Yours sincerely,

Ann C. Harris <u>Clerk & RFO</u>

> Members are reminded that they attend this Meeting under the provisions of the Community Council's Code of Conduct

GARW VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNEDOL CWM GARW

Chair: Councillor S Dendy Vice-Chair: Councillor C Lloyd

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. To receive declarations of personal and prejudicial interest, if any, from Members in items on the Agenda
- 3. To approve the Minutes of the February Events Committee Meeting.
- 4. Matters Arising from the February 2018 Minutes
- 5. Feedback from Easter Egg Hunt
- 6. Update on Schools Community Award
- 7. Purchase of Marquee/Gazebo
- 8. Summer Event/Visitor Centre Opening
- 9. Autumn Events
- 10. Christmas Events
- 11. Items for the next Events Committee Meeting
- 12. To agree the date and location for the next Events Committee Meeting